CAREER TECH PARTNERS

MICHIGAN MERIT CURRICULUM OPERATING AGREEMENT

Crestwood School District, Dearborn Heights No. 7,

Westwood Community Schools

2009-2010 School Year

4th Year Math-Related, Visual Performing & Allied Arts, and On-line Credit Opportunities

The following is a cooperative education program agreement entered into on upon signing between the Boards of Education of Crestwood School District, Dearborn Heights No. 7 and Westwood Community School District.

> <u>PURPOSE</u>. Crestwood, Dearborn Heights #7, and Westwood and their respective Boards of Education have determined that it is in the best interests of their School Districts to permit students in certain Career and Technical Partnership classes to receive Michigan Merit Curriculum credit as outlined in the attachment. Students who have been identified and recommended by the counseling offices of the participating school districts will participate in the following course requirement credit program upon approval of the high school highly qualified teacher, counselor and principal. Each course has been aligned with the Michigan Merit requirements for the 4th Year Math Related, Visual Performing & Allied Arts and/or On-line credit for graduation.

- 2. **TERM.** The agreement will continue to be in effect from this date without annual renewal required, unless there is a change in the Michigan Merit Curriculum.
- 3. THIS AGREEMENT has been authorized by the Boards of Education of the member districts of the Career and Technical Partnership Consortium as signed and dated below:

Crestwood School District

By: Jamine Var Varkenberg Date: 1-26-10

Laurine VanValkenburg, Superintendent

Dearborn Heights School District No. 7

Dartee Date: 2-2-20 By:

Jeffrey Bartold, Superintendent

Westwood Community School District

By: _____ Date: _____

Ernando Minghine, Superintendent